
STAFF REPORT 
REGULAR MEETING 

 

 

AGENDA DATE: January 21, 2025 DEPARTMENT: Public Works & CRA 

TITLE: 

First Amendment to the Interlocal Agreement with the CRA for funding of road improvements between 
Lake and Lucerne Avenues from B to H Streets 

 
SUMMARY: 

The CRA is funding improvements to the City rights-of-way within the CRA district that fall within the 
FDOT project boundaries. The CRA and the City desire to extend the agreement that expired on 
December 31, 2024.  

 
BACKGROUND AND JUSTIFICATION: 

The CRA and the City entered into an Interlocal Agreement dated February 22, 2024, to provide for 
improvements to public rights-of-way within the LWBCRA Community Redevelopment Area, specifically 
Lake Avenue and Lucerne Avenue between B and H Streets (“Agreement”).  This Agreement was in 
effect until December 31, 2024 with an option to extend it though a written amendment.  This First 
amendment extends the agreement through September 30, 2025. 

 
MOTION: 

Move to approve/disapprove the First Amendment to the Interlocal Agreement with the CRA for funding 
of road improvements between Lake and Lucerne Avenues from B to H. 

 
ATTACHMENT(S): 

Fiscal Impact Analysis – N/A 
First Amendment 
Agreement 


